# City of Detroit City Engineering Division, Department of Public Works Maps and Records Bureau

## **NOTICE OF PROPOSED CHANGE IN PROPERTY**

		Date:					
		Petition:					
	AT&T Telecommunication						
	Comcast Television (CATV)	☐ Berm Use					
	Detroit Edison (DTE)						
	Fire Department	☐ Conversion to Easement					
	Great Lakes Water Authority						
	Land Bank Authority	Dedication					
	Michcon (DTE)						
	Planning & Development Department	☐ Encroachment					
	Public Lighting Authority						
	Public Lighting Department	☐ Outright Vacation					
	Police Department						
	Solid Waste Division, DPW	☐ Temporary Closing					
	Street Design Bureau, DPW						
	Street Maintenance Division, DPW						
	Traffic Engineering Division, DPW						
	Water and Sewerage Department						
	Detroit Thermal						
	International Transmission Company (ITC)						
•	etition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached princated. Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of						

A petition drawing is attached. Property shown on the attached print is proposed to be changed as indicated. Kindly report (using the back of this sheet) the nature of your services, if any affected by the proposed change and the estimated costs of removing and rerouting such services (if necessary). If a response is not received after a second notice of proposed change has been issed DPW will make the determination to move forward with the petition.

Please return one copy to City Engineering Division, DPW within two weeks of the submittal date. Retain one copy and print for you file.

Ron Brundidge, Director, Department of Public Works

By: Richard Doherty, CED DPW

City Engineer

	TO:	City Engineering Division, DPW 2 Woodward Ave., Suite 642 Detroit, Michigan 48226-3462 Survey Bureau: 313-224-3970	Petition:
		roposed change in property (referred to on the othes as follows:	ner side of this sheet) would affect our
		Not Involved	
		Involved; but no objections to the property chan-	ge.
		Involved; objection to the property change.	
		Involved; the nature of our services and the esti such services are:	mated costs of removing and/or rerouting
Obje	ection	s, Please leave a brief explanation for any	objection or the nature of an estimated cost:
	/I Itility	or City Department)	
	(Othicy	of City Department)	
	Ву		
	Title		
	Date		

2/20/2018 wlw 09/23/2019

Area code – Telephone number

### DEPARTMENTAL REFERENCE COMMUNICATION

Thursday, February 4, 2021

To: The Department or Commission Listed Below

From: Janice M. Winfrey, Detroit City Clerk

The following petition is herewith referred to you for report and recommendation to the City Council.

In accordance with that body's directive, kindly return the same with your report in duplicate within four (4) weeks.

#### **DPW - CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION**

Michael Williams, request to renew the Temporary Closure of Burgess St. between Lyndon Avenue and Acacia Avenue, as originally approved under Petition No. 861 on January 28th, 2020



COLEMAN A. YOUNG MUNICIPAL CENTER 2 WOODWARD AVE. SUITE 601 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226 PHONE: (313) 224-3949 TTY: 711 WWW.DETROITMLGOV

To:

Clerk's Office

From: The Department of Public Works

City Engineering Division

MapsandRecordsBureau@DetroitMI.Gov

(313) 224-3970

Petitioner: Michael Williams 14371 Chapel Street Detroit, MI (313) 694-6873

On behalf of the above mentioned petitioner the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division is submitting a petition request for the below mentioned action. The petitioner has received a project consultation from the Department of Public Works: City Engineering Division and has been advised the following:

Type of action recommended:

Petition to renew the Temporary Closure of Burgess Street, between Lyndon Avenue and Acacia Avenue. As originally approved under petition x861 on January 28th, 2020.

Based on the scope of the project the following requirements have been outlined:

No further requirements noted.

Sincerely,

Jered Dean Manager II Maps and Records Bureau

2021-02-04

138

1382 Petition of Michael Williams, request to renew the Temporary Closure of Burgess St. between Lyndon Avenue and Acacia Avenue, as originally approved under Petition No. 861 on January 28th, 2020

REFERRED TO THE FOLLOWING DEPARTMENT(S)

DPW - CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION

PETITION NO. 1382 MICHAEL E. WILLIAMS 14371 CHAPEL ST. DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48223 PHONE NO. 313 694-6873



# LYNDON AVE. 76 FT. WD.

27.5	27.	5 2	27.5							_ 2	27.5
20 " " " " " "	" " 20		20	o  ''	"   "   '	'   "	"	"   "	"	- 1	
985	977		100974	972	970	968	865	400	862		100860
© EASEMENT	ά	1	<u>~</u>								
<sup>275</sup> 988	04		34		129.5 967		129.5	50	866	5	34
	=		=								=
990	=		=	_	965				868	3	=
	=		=		007	_			07/		=
992	=	N N	=		963	_			870	J —–	=
	=	BURGESS AVE. 50 FT.WI	=		961	$\dashv$			87:	2	=
994		0	=			-					-
394		7	=	_	959	$\dashv$			87	4	=
	·	VE	=	_				_			=
996	:	Y	=		957				87	6 2	Z :
	: 	ESS	=						87	2	)   
998	:		=		955				87	8 9	5 =
	:	15	=								=
1000	:	B	=		953				88	0	=
			= 1	<u> </u>					0.0		=
1002				<u></u>	951				88		=
			=		040	$\dashv$		_	88		=
SS: 1004 7275			25 34		949	24	28				87 34
<del>4</del> 275		7	36.25		948 129.5	0° 16	85. 12.	9. <u>50</u>	385	) 	36.87

CHAPEL AVE. 50 FT.WD.

# ACACIA AVE. 60 FT. WD.



## TEMPORARY STREET CLOSURE

(FOR OFFICE USE ONLY)

CARTO 112 D

В								
A	MINIMIZE THE TEMP. CLOSER AREA	SA	JD		01/02/20			
	DESCRIPTION	DRWN	CHKD	APPD	DATE			
REVISIONS								
DRA	SA	CHECKED KSM						
DA'	<sup>те</sup> 06-18-19	APPRO	OVED					

GREYDALE AVE. 50 FT.WD.

REQUEST TO TEMPORARY CLOSE BURGESS ST. 50 FT. WD. IN THE BLOCK BOUND BY CHAPEL, ACACIA, GREYDALE AND LYNDON AVE. CITY OF DETROIT
CITY ENGINEERING DIVISION
SURVEY BUREAU

JOB NO. 01-01

DRWG.NO. X 861